Excellent/Master | Mary Mullen

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

8009 Syreena

Master Preferred 04 inch
4002 Magic Norwich Terrier
4003 Druid Lancashire Heeler
4001 Pictsie Lancashire Heeler

Master Preferred 08 inch
8003 Spy Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Master 08 inch
8007 Bric Russell Terrier
8005 Marco Norwich Terrier
8004 Zeeta Norwich Terrier
8008 Fi Norwich Terrier
8013 Jenga Norwich Terrier

Excellent 08 inch

Boston Terrier

Course Yardage:

Patty Fornelli

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Beverly Morgan Lewis

Course Yardage:

Christine Johnson

Course Yardage:

Vicke Casey
Rainee Johnson
Gail Holloway
Patty Fornelli
Rainee Johnson

Course Yardage:

Terry Goodwin

178 Course Time: 81
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:60:76 100 1st ] 20 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:55:88 NO L OO 0o 0 1 0 0 O
0:72:34 NQ [ L O 0 2 1 1 0 o0
178  course Time: 76
FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
178 Course Time: 76
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:42:70 100 1st ] 33 0 0 0O O 0 O
No Time NO [T o O 0 0 O 0 O
0:54:41 NO [T o O 0 0 0 1 o0
0:56:55 NOQ L) L O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:61:72 no [T U U 0o 1 1 0 3 0
178 Course Time: 76
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E
0:71:65 NQ [ O O 1 0 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Mary Mullen

Master Preferred

12010
12005 Tessa

Reacher

Master

12014 Mazie
12016 Keniji
12018 Fry

12003
12013
12002
12017 Taz

12015 Cava
12008
12009

Bristol
Nugget

Rosie

Felony

Brody

Excellent Preferred

12012 Cork

Excellent

12011 Duffy

12 inch

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Labrador Retriever

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Tammy Langer
Angela Sutton

Course Yardage:

Miniature American Shepherd Diane Keitz

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Pumi

Schipperke
Shetland Sheepdog
Schipperke

Border Terrier

12 inch
Poodle

12 inch
Poodle

Kim Shimizu
Gail Holloway
Michele Reed
Teri Geer

Ann Hodges

Rebecca Hardenbergh

Cathy Beam

Rebecca Hardenbergh

Mary Powell

Course Yardage:

Sally Beckner

Course Yardage:

Kate Marie

Course Time:

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E
0:44:92 NQ [ L O 0 0 1 0 O
0:66:27 NQ [ Hp O 0 1 0 0 0
178 Course Time: 71
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:42:59 100 st L1 L1 28 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:26 100 ¥ 2nd L 27 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:51:85 100 a3rd L)L) 19 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:64 NQ [ L O 0 3 3 0 2 0
0:56:26 NO L Hp O 1 0 0 0 O
0:56:32 NQ [ L O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:65:37 NOQ L) L O o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:66:82 NOQ L) L O 0o 1 1 0 0 O
185 Course Time: 75
FAUI TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E
0:49:68 100 st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
178  course Time: 71
FAUIL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T E
0:49:22 100 st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods

emeniaster ] Mary Mullen Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores
Course Yardage: 191 Course Time: 72

Master Preferred 16 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W T F E

16015 Tricki Woo  Border Collie Tammy Langer 0:36:87 100 st LI 35 0 0 0 O 0 O
16007 Olivia Border Collie Tori Hancock 0:49:60 100 2nd 22 O 0 0 O 0 O
16004 Tyler Australian Shepherd Jean Donovan 0:52:26 100 3rd L [ 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
16032 Glimmer Golden Retriever Dee Dee Anderson 0:55:16 100 4th ] 16 0O 0 0O O 0 O
16029 Tucker Border Collie Suzanne Brehm 0:57:31 100 1 14 0O 0 0O O 0 O
16005 Dock Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Wendy Johansen ABSENT E 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0
16009 Skitch Australian Shepherd Laura Tsuk 0:57:15 NO Q N 0 1 0 0 0 0
16034 Loki Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Wendy Johansen 0:58:53 NO E OO 0 1 1 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Mary Mullen

Master

16019
16025
16021
16003
16011
16027
16013
16026
16012
16028
16024
16008
16006
16002
16020
16014

Raven
NikKki
Apache Moo
Zachary
Winthrop
Bradie
Stripe
Patrick
Andie
Sutter
Enzo
Karat
Joey
Drummer
Rubie
Cal

Excellent

16031
16035

Dylan

Frankie

16 inch

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie

Welsh Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

Christine Brew
Jeanette Ivie
Nick Duncan
Linda Brisbin

Jeanette Huneke

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna J. Wade

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Marcy Mantell
Linda Brisbin
Janet Catalano
Sue Thomsen
Teri Geer

Linda Groesbeck
Marlene Larson
Penny Larson
Joni Sampson
Gladys Pedigo

Course Yardage:

Penny Larson

Mary Powell

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

185 Course Time: 70

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:40:68 100 1st L1 29 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:44:33 100 2nd ] 25 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:45:93 100 3rd L1 24 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:50:75 100 4th L] 19 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:34 100 ] 18 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:53:45 100 L 16 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:39:64 NOQ [T i O 0 0 0 1 O
0:41:86 NQ [ O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:45:80 NQ [ o 0O 0 1 0 1 o0
0:47:78 NQ [ O 0o 0 2 0 1 0
0:53:02 No U i O 0 2 0 1 0
0:54:75 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 0 0 O
0:57:68 NO [T O 0O 1 2 0 0 O
0:58:15 NQ [ O 0o 2 2 0 1 0
0:62:21 NQ [ O 0o 1 0 1 0 0
0:67:90 NQ [ o O 1 0 0 0 O

185 Course Time: 70

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
No Time NQ [ O O 0 0 0 O
No Time NQ [ o 0O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Mary Mullen

Master

20013 Kirk
20004 Rae
20016 Carly
20026 Tux
20003 Zoe
20019 Abby
20009 Makai
20008 Cutter
20029 Tucker
20021 Ruthie
20036 Luna
20018 Misty
20024 Slider
20007 Keen
20032 TiVo
20034 Scout
20017 Shine
20025 Clancy
20027 Raven

Excellent Preferred

20012 Jessiel

20 inch

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Collie

Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever

20 inch

Airedale Terrier

Course Yardage:

Channan Fosty
Pat White
Karen Johnson
Sandra Rogers
Tori Hancock
Jan Davis

John Tarby
John Schlegel
Larry Rich
Robert Greene
Joan Duffield
Carole Palmroth
Tracy Mays
Tammy Langer
Cindy Macklin
Mike Pease
Julia O'Rourke
Sharon Woodland

Christine Hempel

Course Yardage:

Suzanne Tharpe

Course Time:

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

191

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:34:90 100 1st 32 0 0 0 O 0 O
0:39:83 100 2nd 27 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:41:26 100 3rd L] 25 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:41:91 100 ath L1 L1 25 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:43:61 100 ] 23 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:17 100 L] 20 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:50:49 100 I 1e O 0 0O O 0 O
0:50:53 100 L 16 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:53:72 100 a3 O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT ! O 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ o 0O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:39:42 NO [T O O 0 0 1 0 O
0:40:48 NQ [T i O 0 0 0 1 o0
0:49:17 NQ L) L O 0o 1 1 0 0 o0
0:49:31 NOQ L) L O 0o 1 1 0 0 o0
0:50:74 NOQ L) L O o0 0 1 0 1 O
0:54:37 NOQ L) L O 0O 1 3 0 0 O
0:57:51 NQ [ O 0o 2 1 1 1 0
Course Time: 76

FAUI TS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T E
0:54:63 100 1st L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Mary Mullen

Excellent

20022 Brenna
20038 Bones
20015 Sadie

Master

24011 Punch
24005 Kamdyn
24010 Amber
24004 Thrill
24008 Solo
24002 Tully

Excellent

24007 Chloe

Master

24901 Brew
24009 Torque
24012 Casey

20 inch

Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

24 inch

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Great Dane
Collie

Collie

Irish Setter

24 inch

Irish Setter

24C inch

Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Angela Sutton
Cassandra Boers
Suzanne Brehm

Course Yardage:

Edwina Ryska
Kelley McNair
Gwen DeBaere
Susan Larson
Julia O'Rourke
Margaret Norris

Course Yardage:

Pam Warner

Course Yardage:

Laura Jones
Ann Hodges
Kelly Chaffin

Course Time: ______ 67

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NQ [ L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:47:54 NQ L L O 0o 1 1 0 1 o0
0:51:79 NQ [ L O 0o 1 0 1 0 O
191  course Time: 71
FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:45:96 100 1st L] 25 O 0 0 O 0 O
0:46:23 100 2nd ) LI 24 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:52:99 100 3rd ] 18 O 0 0 O 0 O
No Time NQ [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:49:68 NQ [ L O 0o 0 1 0 2 o0
0:73:43 NO L Hp 6 3 1 0 1 0
191 Course Time: 71
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:75:72 NO [ O 2 1 1 0 1 0
191 Course Time: 67
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W T F E
0:42:37 NQ [ O 0o 1 1 0 2 o0
0:45:34 NO [T O 0o 2 1 0 2 0
0:47:02 NO [ O 0o 1 1 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Mary Mullen

Premier Preferred

12010 Reacher

Premier

12003 Bristol
12015 Cava

Premier Preferred

16009 Skitch

Premier

16013 Stripe
16021 Apache Moo
16026 Patrick
16024 Enzo

16011 Winthrop
16025 Nikki

16002 Drummer

12 inch

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Welsh Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd

Shetland Sheepdog

Tammy Langer

Michele Reed

Cathy Beam

Laura Tsuk

Marcy Mantell
Nick Duncan
Linda Brisbin
Teri Geer
Jeanette Huneke
Jeanette Ivie

Penny Larson

Time Score Q
0:46:66 100

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L L

Time Score Q
ABSENT L

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

0:48:29 NQ L)

OO

Time Score Q
ABSENT L[/

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:38:86 100 ¥ _ast U
0:50:56 100 ¥ 2nd U
0:47:09 NO [ O O
0:51:45 NO L O O
0:56:92 NQ L O O
0:58:02 NO LI O
0:60:23 NQ L O O

FAULTS
Time R W T F E
0O 0o O o o0 o
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0o 0 o0 o o0 o
0O 0 0 o 1 0
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0O 0o O o o0 o
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0O o0 O o o0 o
0o 0 o0 o o0 o
0O 0o 1 0o 0 o
0o 1 0 0o 0 o
o 2 2 0 2 O
o 1 2 0 0 oO
3 0 0 o 0 o

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Mary Mullen

Premier

20026 Tux
20003 Zoe
20004 Rae
20017 Shine
20029 Tucker
20021 Ruthie
20036 Luna
20013 Kirk
20034 Scout
20016 Carly
20019 Abby
20008 Cutter
20032 TiVo

Premier

24011 Punch
24005 Kamdyn

Premier

24901 Brew
24012 Casey

20 inch

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever

Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

24 inch

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

24C inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

Sandra Rogers
Tori Hancock
Pat White
Julia O'Rourke
Larry Rich
Robert Greene
Joan Duffield
Channan Fosty
Mike Pease
Karen Johnson
Jan Davis
John Schlegel
Cindy Macklin

Edwina Ryska

Kelley McNair

Laura Jones

Kelly Chaffin

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:42:87 100 1st L 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:46:12 100 2nd ! 0O 0 0 O 0 O
0:48:91 100 3rd [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:51:45 100 ath L [ 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:54:42 100 L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
ABSENT LI L O O 0 0 O 0 O
ABSENT [ O O 0 0 O 0 O
0:49:17 NQ [ L O 0 2 0 0 2 0
0:50:34 NQ [ O 0o 1 0 0 0 O
0:52:10 NQ [ L O 0O 0 1 0 0 O
0:53:26 NQ L i O 0 1 0 1 o0
0:55:76 NQ L L O 3 2 1 0 0 o0
0:56:43 NO [T O 6 1 1 0 1 0
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T E
0:46:46 100 1st L 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:47:67 100 2nd L [ O 0 0 O 0 O
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T E
ABSENT LI L O 0O 0 0O O 0 O
0:60:55 NOQ L) L O 8 1 1 0 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Mary Mullen

Open

12019

Open

16036
16037
16038
16039

Open

20037
20039

Open

24013

Declan

Buffy
Indi
Ozzie

Lumi

Pixy
Lucky

Rico

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Miniature American Shepherd
Pumi
Irish Terrier

American Eskimo Dog

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

24 inch

Flat-Coated Retriever

Sue Cone

Linda Ng
Christine Brew
Mike Pease

Michael Higgins

Billy Anderson
Holly Foster

Stacie Jo Enriquez

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
No Time NO LI O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:43:22 100 st L1 [
0:39:67 NQ [T O
0:57:69 NO [ O O
0:63:89 NO [ O O
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:53:91 100 st [ [
0:47:84  __NO L U U
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:42:98 NQ L O O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS
Time R W T [® E
0 0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
Time R W T F E
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 2 0
0 3 1 1 1 0
0 2 1 0 3 0
FAUIL TS |
Time R W T E
0 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 2 0
FAULTS l
Time R W T E
0 0 2 0 3 0



Novice | Mary Mullen

Novice Preferred

8010 Olive

Novice B

8011 Loretta

Novice Preferred

12020 Willie

Novice B

12021 Sailor
12022 Violet

Novice B

16040 Jigs

08 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Smooth Fox Terrier

12 inch

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Rat Terrier

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Juanita Weldon

Christine Johnson

Ann H Collins

Linda Chwistek

Vickey Meyer

Sandra Rogers

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:53:94 95 1st L1 [ 0O 1 0 0 0 O
FAULTS |

Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
ABSENT L O O 0 0 O 0 O
FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time NQ L OO 0O 0 0 O 0 O
FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
0:40:17 NO [ O O 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:44:88 NQ L 0o o 0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS I

Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:41:67 100 1st L1 [ 0O 0 0 O 0 O

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Mary Mullen

Novice Preferred

20041 Pal
20040 Emma

Novice B

20044 Cha Cha

Novice A

20042 Spyder

20 inch

Bernese Mountain Dog

Old English Sheepdog

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

20 inch

Australian Shepherd

Larry Bohlig

Marjorie Trebino

Karen Pratt

Anne Pearson

Border Terrier Club of the Redwoods
Sunday, January 21, 2018 - Standard Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
ABSENT L O O 0O 0 0 0 O

0:65:31 NO LI O O 0O 2 0 0 1 o0

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W T F E
No Time Nno LT 0O 0O o0 O O o0 o©

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W T F E
0:94:59 NO LI O O 2 3 1 0 1 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



